

No. \_\_\_\_ Series of 2023

**SUBJECT** 

AUTHORITY TO PARTICIPATE IN THE LOCALIZATION OF NATIONAL NETWORK OF FARM-TO-MARKET ROAD

**DEVELOPMENT PLAN 2023-2028.** 

In the interest of the service, the following DA Personnel are hereby authorized to attend and participate in the" Localization of National Network of Farm-to-Market Road Network Plan 2023-2028" in NCR on February 21-24, 2023.

Office	Participants
DA RFO CAR	1. Engr. Filemon Salvador, RAED Chief
	2. Assistant RAED Chief/FMR Focal
DA RFO I	3. Engr. Dennis Tactac, RTD and RAED Chief
	4. Assistant RAED Chief/FMR Focal
DA RFO II	5. Engr. Restito Sumatra, RAED Chief
	6. Assistant RAED Chief/FMR Focal
DA RFO III	7. Engr. Elmer Tubi, RAED Chief
	8. Assistant RAED Chief/FMR Focal
DA RFO CALABARZON	9. Engr. Romelo Reyes
	10. Assistant RAED Chief/FMR Focal
DA RFO MIMAROPA	11. Engr. Melisa Lacaba, RAED Chief
	12. Assistant RAED Chief/FMR Focal
DA RFO V	13. Engr. Gilbert Salcedo, RAED Chief
	14. Assistant RAED Chief/FMR Focal
DA RFO VI	15. Engr. Moises Mana-ay, RAED Chief
	16. Assistant RAED Chief/FMR Focal
DA RFO VII	17. Engr. Edna N. Yu, RAED Chief
	18. Assistant RAED Chief/FMR Focal
DA RFO VIII	19. Engr. Fernando Conde, Jr. , RAED Chief
	20. Assistant RAED Chief/FMR Focal
DA RFO IX	21. Engr. Gwendolyn Folgo, RAED Chief
	22. Assistant RAED Chief/FMR Focal
DA RFO X	23. Engr. Deliza Camaro, RAED Chief
	24. Assistant RAED Chief/FMR Focal
DA RFO XI	25. Engr. Marc Adrian C. Baddongon, RAED Chief
	26. Assistant RAED Chief/FMR Focal
DA RFO XII	27. Dr. Jocelyn F. Torres, RAED Chief
	28. Assistant RAED Chief/FMR Focal
DA RFO CARAGA	29. Engr. Rene Morales, RAED Chief
	30. Assistant RAED Chief/FMR Focal

Expenses like food and accommodation of the participants for the said activity shall be charged to BAFE-FMRDP Funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations, while the travel expenses of the participants shall be charged against their respective offices.

This Order shall take immediately and shall remain in force until revoked in writing. All other issuances inconsistent herewith are hereby deemed revoked.

Done this ath day of tebruary, 2023.

MÉRCEDITA A. SOMBILLA OIC- Senior Undersecretary

DA-CO-OSEC-SO20230209-0009